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9 (, +# ' Co 5 . ZONING ENFORCEMENT SECTION ¥ ¢
) pa— ALEB DALIMORE COUNTY ' CEee SRS
L fEEL e OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING LAW OFFICES :%i L | seene
eI TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : ® 8 o & & ZORRECTION WOTICE FOR ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING A~ 494-3353 ARNOLD FLEISCHMANN N
T PROFESSIOMAL ASSOCIATON
‘ T . LTIMORE COUNTY: 3 g 408 BOSLEY AVENLE
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BA f F%- 253 ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M H JUNG ol8 BasuEr avenee 453 mABER C- B 731 N ELECTION DISTRICT: 323
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is T U ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER [301) 337 7600 ;
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a | e g * LOCATIONS_@ RO 6 Mna
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- P =g =g PO .
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve _.___. =:=; % :D 5- May 10, 1985 r: .
-an_existing non-conforming use permitting the continved use of the praperty. for : g E ;’ i " e
. . . gr . , : T REVEALED:
the storage of garden tools, equipment and vehicles in connection with the land- e 22 PLEASE BE AVISED TRAT AR THE ABOVE REFERENCED LOCATION
_________________________ TS i i = May 3, 1985 il S S L W e o
scaping work_conducted_from said premises [ G s % CASE WILL BE CLOSED.
---------------------- | g
Property is to he posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ' 3'; "Eé Arncld Fleischmann, Esquire Hand-Delivered
RN 408 Bosley Avenue
L, or we, agree to-pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, ete., upon fil- Eﬂg, = § Towson, Maryland 21204 Inspector Rorke
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric- e T2 Zoning Enforcenent Section
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County, F g RE: Case No. C-85-791 County Office Building
- 8806 Pikesville Road 111 Chesapeake Avenue
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, . oo
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we Lot 9, Pikesville Farms Towson, Maryland 21204
are the legal owner(s) of the property 3rd Election District _
which is the subject of this Petition. & Re: C(Case £-35-791
3 Dear Mr. Fleischmann: 8306 Pikesville Rroad
Oq E Lot 3, Piksville Farms
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): 4 67\ Reference is made to your letter of May 3, 1985 in which yOou suggest tnat Property of Mr, & Yrs. Bolite
P . 2 * Mr. and Mrs. Bolte have maintained a nonconforming use on the subiect rogerty.
I Charles M, Bolte _________ .. § g w9 £ (,\ % : : ® ) Proverty Dear Ms. Rorke:
- (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) 7 - o ~ 3 H In view of the fact that a complaint has been filed, this office will rec=- M
S VA _7 / L é’o ZLIS o/ / T 3 (A ognlze a nonconforming use only after a public hearing in which the property 1is This in response to your letter dated April 3, 198s ] Sz
o 1 SR b ettt Sigﬁamm A T ST s A § posted and advertised. The prior case to which you refer {66-434-V) involved a concerning requested cessation of business wuse on the | -:ff?‘ii.’i:
' 1 Signature o6 Y234 X ; hearing to determine an alleged zoning violation. In that case, there was no above-captioned property, ?;2'-"
L Sy Gladys Bolte 1| TiPE § public notice made. Additionally, that file does not clearly demonstrate that a ST
e Y (Type or Print Name) HEARNGH 24 nonconforming use exists. I previously advised you this property has been used in '
R oy LA é substantiallysw~the same fashion since 1942 when 1+t was Co o :
O U f‘-m%&“m -------------- AL I am enclosing the forms and instructions for filing a speclal hearing pe- purchased by Mr. and Mrs., Bolte in a nan-conforming use going. . . &f‘-{&{-,:.},-=.. .
City and State Signatu . i tition. If the petition is not filed by June 14, 1985, this office will proceed back to prior to the present existing zoning regulations and 3 ,‘:”T‘."m;‘m MOST BR ATTAIEED BI: HA*{ S3.198s
= —— with a civil citation in which your client could be fined $100 per day for each continued until the present time. m‘:"”‘ Lot v R OFFICE WILL
et Attorney for Petiticner: zoning violation. : we ., "ROTRs VWITH CIVIL PRMALYY LEGISLATION, BILL NO. 18-83, IN EFFECT, OU
R 14 Fleis 8806_Pikesville Road _HU6-4273 s Under the circumstances, and in view of the prior litigation %2 * BE MAXDATED TO ISSUE A CITATION WHEREIN YOU ARE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL FINE OF $100.00
S Arno chmann -8800. Tlieevile AR ... R Very truly yours, | in which the non-conforming use prior to the adoption of the E IS BOT ATTAINED
M | current zoning laws was demonstrated, we suggest that there FOR EACH VIOLATION, IF COMPLIANCE .
" Pikesville, Maryland : %‘07;{ /{ﬁié, :Is no need for a hearing odn this matter.i However, ] will be ] COMPLIARCE HAS NOT ATTAIKED AND A CITATION OF VIOLATION WILL BE ISSUED.
City and State appy to meet with you and review the h story and nature of
- CHRISTINE K. RORKE of the non-conforming use. L) coMPLIANCE HAS ATTAINED ARD THE CASE WILL BE CLOSED. 1
e Name, address ard phone number of legal owner, con- Zoning Inspector DATEs e 2155
""" e tract purchaser or representative to be contacted : Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. IRSPECTOR: &DRKE !
CE ' Charles H, Bolte CKR/srl ' T .
: TName T Sincerely yaurs, ~ { ) DEFEMDANT COPY ( ) COMPLAINAKT COPY
; Enclosures ’
| 8806 Pikesville Road | HUG-4276 _ 4} _ |
""" Address Phone No. cc: The Honorable James T. Smith, Jr. g |
rnold Fleischmann .
_ , 24th DR
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .____Z_____________ day S | AF:nc ,
o of __September , 1955 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ‘ cc: Charles Bolte X 1\ i ate e . _)
e required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- ' A - B T
11 out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning | - T e

Commissioner of Baltimore Courty in Rocm 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore P
5

I
Wt

ty, on the _.__30th__________ day of ... October 1985 __,
b .

Cg

t

A58 DALIMORE COUNTY
22255 DECARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

/Y [9TS

Pl
M.
- 3 -
& k BALTI MORE COUNTY T E'?}!. E'}' TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Z i ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE S oALTvens couny Wi 494-3550
w ' Laiiy , OFFCE OF BUANSNG AND ZONN

i e T o il e October 21, 1985 \‘;;' Y/ TO&’SCN_PAA{<$LA:DQEQDAO N3 ' STEPHEN E. COLLINS

i = Assioner of Baltimore County. s A S | DIRECTOR

i = o g NCA% AN B GERZER
v . S 3 g?imav OFFICE BLDG, Arnold Fleischmann, Esquire Leco Augqust 26, 1985
’;01 (over) B TR Towson, Margiend: 31304 408 Bosley Avenue
=

S Towson, Maryland 21204

DATE__ _ste
%/:;w 4

 ORDER RECEIVED FOR FI.!™

olo Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
RE:  Item No. 51 - Case No. 86-182-5pH Mr. Arnold Jablen County Office Building
- ER Petitioners - Charles H. Bolte, et ux Zoning Commissioner Cctomer 7, 1985 Towson, Maryland 21204
oy e ‘ ol . Special Hearing Petition %qunty 0ffice Building : .
T T o ' o MEMBERS . FEeny Raryland 21263
5 51 ~zAc- Meeting of August 20, 1985
Bureau of Dear Mr. Flelschmann: Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of AUGUST 20, 1985 ) Item No. Bo]ge ’
- Engineering * ; Item ¢ Property Owner: Charles H. ' . : . '
, Property Owner: CHARLES H. Boore ) location: s/w side and n/e side of Pikesville Road, '875' s/e of
e 0 S A S BTN abint o o R s g ot s ????ﬁﬁegﬁq‘jﬁeemg The Zoning Flans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plarn. sub- Location: SLi/s NE/S P wKEsSViu B R Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5 ) Mt, Wilson Lane .
. i mitted with the abovg-rgferenced petition. The following comments Dear Mr, Jablgn: BI15'se o MY Wiesa V- Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to approve an existing non-conforming
State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zcning action The Divics ) el use permitting the continued use of the property for the storage of
Bureau of rquisted, b;t Lo assure that all parties are made aware of Plans or petition andeogfl;:?::eo:o{]:?;:ie:; Elanni:q anghDevelonment has reviewed the subject garden tools, equipment and vehicles in connection with the land-
ire Prevention problems with regard to the develcpment plans that may have a beari amoli onments. e items checked below are . - . .
; _ I i3 . earing pplicable, scaping work conducted from said premises.
| ) | ‘ , Health Department olr: this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with ()<‘T
e SR R the Zoning Commi i here are no sit i iri
. Case Wo. 86-102-SPH - E L ' TR Freject Planning the requegted Z;rs}jsjri]oner WIth recomnendations as to the suitability of (“ ™A County Reviow srg:;n;;:gi:;cggriegﬁ:;gmg comment. '
- Case %o, 6-182- o . > “ R s Building mepartment g { )ﬁossgﬁsybﬂe:;e"e‘;fmp m‘gegiﬂ!‘; was held and the minutes will be Acres: 'g:d El .t553' D'sts rict - ‘
U . ‘ - : w 2 0y the Bureau of Public Services. ! istrigt: on Listr
- BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Board of Education c _Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the { )::;;,-:::fm‘“ ":gt "; a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a piste
. o Lo . i ommittee 5 . - e pian must sho h
- P e as Zoning Administration titi atf‘thls-time that offer or request_lnf‘ormation on your (  )A record plat will be required :n; :use:t;;er:::i;.d i
~~ County Office Building . petitlon. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, 1o issuance of a building permit, ed prior "
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue - Deverotmens I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that o not inform- § JTne access is not satisfactory. Dear Mr, Jablon
- . Towson, Maryland 21204 ° _ ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accegpted . { }The ;;:f;’,‘,;t;g:a:;mf:;: ?;":ﬂ:‘s:ﬁs:“:5"“‘0")‘- i
oo R s : R . _.: : o . : f'O;‘ {fi"i]l.lng on thg date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing { JParking calculations mutt be shown onain:r:ian, The Department of Traffic Engineering has no commrent on
"Your petitlcn has beg:" received asnsd accepted for flllng this o scneduled aCCOl"dlngly. ( };2::_{3;::5:% ’:::“1“5 ??“S which are defined as wetlands, and "
S 2h : tembar = . Nl on theze 50ils s prokibited, ' . : :
_#th .d.ay qf Sep » 19 . ' ! Ve trul ( )onstruction ir or alteration of the floodplain fs prohibited this particular item.
AR e o ry truly yours, ) . g:ge]r :?e provisions of Section 22-98 uf the Development -
. ulations, tn]t
A _ o _ g ALW S ( )Development of this site may constitute a potential conzlict with Very y yours,
_ L . ’ < : ( ﬁ:g gr:;:;mgrs tcu]mty Master Plan, < .
- . ! ed tevelopment P a L S
: i ‘ JAMES E. DYER ) ‘ )E" op 3" was approved by the Planning Board P Mé gV
oo = Chai i Anasceping: Must comply with Baltimg . a ichae ani ) :
' ] Z 'rmagl { Jtne property is located in a deficien:esgﬁuv?g ::Eisgnge':?:ﬁ;'é .'1 S. .1 gan . .
ARNOLD LON/ e LT g . oning Plans Advisory Committee Bi11 178-79, No tuilding permit may be §seucd until a Reserve Traffic Engineering Associate II !
Zonlng §sioner o . E.ﬂ — . li::pam.ty Use Certificate has been issyed. The deficient service . i
. . ] P - o (  )The properiy Ts Torates ' L ene MSF/bza . : }
Received by: | ;}f'f-‘vie’.-? e L 1 intersectioz as def?n:d t:n ;ﬂt;a{;gc?erea Sae Sned Y 2 10" level |
ity i _ . < L Enclosure ; . y 3-79, and as conditions change
. ~"Petitionez's . : T : . _ . ] S traffic capacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas
, "Atturney. *. Arnold Fleischwann, Esquire Cha1rman, Zonlng Plans i ’X}:;;rg-ev?luated rnudlly by the County Council,
Wwwﬁwwﬁa 4’1 T S R i Advisory Committee S c¢c: Spellmar, Larson & Associates, Inc. ‘ _A‘% SiTse ) '
NI o 4& T o e R Fov) Suite 107 - Jefferson Building TP Ande APPLICOR L7 C%&M%hdmxx- ms 1S mais Sg:nn.e: oo )
: e k 1 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue - S, |
Towson, Maryland 21204
B .‘!‘xr.'t:‘_‘_:b:311%‘-;:--7*!?"’-.*_:7.""}:3"‘Ei-'\ j;u-,k TR el ‘;;.{‘:’-c' REUEELIN IS
. Eugene A, Bover
cc: James Hoswall Cnief, Current Planning and Development
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_‘ Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
; appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts :
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51

Item No,:

Centlemen:

Fursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by tl?-is-
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired
to be corrected c¢r incorporated into the final plans for the propeny.

m

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regquired and shall
located at intervals cor fect along an approved road In
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Lepartment of Public Works.

fo) 1.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

parts of the

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable
of operation.

Fire FPrevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fi re r’rot',e
Assoclation Standard No. 10l "Life Safety Code”, 1976 edition prior

to occupancy.

5.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time.

~ Noted and
Approved:

e

REVIEWER:

i L
QC-H' (_1._), /1-"2"}71/)';16 oy

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DERARTMENT
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500
PAUL H. REINCKE A st 20. 198
CHIEF ugu y 1985
Mr. Arnold Jakblon
Zoning Commissioner
Qffice of FPlanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Attention: NIck Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committem
. Rt:  Property Owner: Charles H. Bolte
Location: S/W side and N/E side Pikesville Road, 875' S/E of Mt. Wilson

Zuning Agenda:Meeting of August 20, 1985

criaon

i
4

. o . v )
Fire Prevention Bureau

Special Inspection Division
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i BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
i i 2 g?g!#ORET COUNTY
T RIMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES September 10, 1985
__ > ' INTER-OFFICE CORRE N :
i TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - SPONDENCE
494-3610 Arnold Jablon .l
Zoni . ,
TED ZALESKI To... 0108 Commissioner =~ Date.. 2¢tober 21, 1985 .
DIRECTON Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM..2I11¢2 Of Plamning and Zoning
{
' OfTioe of Plenming wnd Pomsg 1 SUBJECT..220"8 Petitions No. 86-177-SpH and 86-182-SpH
¥ ovom Mamwa ML ... b SUBJECT..ZZMPg Tetitions No, 86-177 -
| Dear Mr, Jabloma
] Comments on Item# 51  Zoning advisory Comittes Meeting are as followe;
¥ Froperty Owner: Char]es H, Bolte i
: Locattons S/W side and N/E side Pikesville Road, B75' s/e of Nt. |
Districte -jrd., Wilson Lane
In view of the subject of these petitions, this office :
APPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: offers no comments.
3 All structures shall cenform to ths Baltimors County Puilding Code as adoptad by Coumcil Bill #17-8%, ‘
: “h& Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (4.N.5,I. #117-1 - 1980) and other spplicabie Codes and Standards.
':- B. A building and other riscellanecus permita shall be required bsfors the start of any conmtruction. 0' g
i ] Norunan £k gt oAt e
Feaiotered in Macylend Architect of Dugineet o/ o oeiree iy TLe ¢ 2 feriici i el Norman E. Gerber ¥Digfctor
: Office of Planning and Zoning
;f L. Commercimls Thres sety of construction dravings sealed and aigned by a ragistered in Maryland Axchitect :
i or Enginser shall be required to file with a permit application. Reproguced seslt are not acceptecle. NEG:JGH:s51lm r
E. All Use Groups sxcept R-l Single Pamily Detached Dvellinge require m minimm of 1 hour fire rating for f
oxterior walls clossr than 6'-0 to ap interior lot line, R-| Usse Groups require a one hour wall if closer
than 3'-0 to an interior lot lins. iny wall built on an interior 1ot line shall require & fire or party §
wall. Eme Table LOl, Section 1.07, Section 1406.2 wnéd Table 1L02, No opeminge are permittad in ar i
extericr wall within 3'-0 of an interiar lot line, £
F. The mtructure does not appear tg comply with Table 505 for parriesable height/ares. Ravcly te the rejquested
variance by this office camnet be considered until the necesdary data pertaining to height/ares and :
construction type is provided. Sew Table 4Ol wnd 505 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this departoent.
G. Tha requassted variance appaars to conflict with Section(e) N » of the Ealtimore
County Building Code.
H. When filing for a required Change of Usa/Occupancy Fermit, an alteration permit application skall almo
be lled along with three sets of acceptadle comatruction rlans indicating how the sximting structure is
to be altered in order to comply with the Code requirepents for the nev use. Maryland irchitectural or
. Enginesr senls are urually required. The change of Tee Groups are from Use to Tee - H
to Mixed Uses + Ses Section 312 of the Building Cods. ¢
I. The proposed Project appears to be located in & Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Please se® the attached =%
copy Of Section 516.0 of the Bullding Cods as adopted by Bill #17-85. $ite piane shall show tre correct ¢
elevations above sea level Tor the lot and the finiah floor levels including basament.,
C)(hmmu:\ﬁﬁﬁ;is the propesed use of the 2 story block garace? If it !
ie uced for commercial purposes the 2nd. floor live load should be ¥
certified by a professional engineer registered in Maryland as |
complying with the corresponding live load required by Tadble 976.0. 1
K. These abbreviated comenta refiect only on the information provided by the drawings subcitied to trg Cifice ( f‘
of Planning and Zoning and are not intenied tc -e conetrued aw the full extent of any permit, -r Za=ired see §
the applicant may obtaln additional information ty vieiting Room 222 of the county CSfice Buld ng av 111 other [
w. Chesapeake Avenue, Toweor:, Meryiand 7204, .// / dp ¢ SidE) % .
LIl > [ N4 o
BTy C. E, Bm?.‘“.: Thier HT— k|
Bulldirg Flany Fev.ew % N
LG/?2/P% a
L s & e % u
o
BALTIMORE COUNTY . IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING # BEFCRE THE {
OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING Lot 15: GSW/S Pikesville Rd., P
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 875" S Mt. Wilson La, *® DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
494-3353 Lot 9:  NE/S Pikesville Rd., Lo
JEAN M. H JUNG 8711 S Mt. Wilson La, # OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY :
ARNOLD JADION . 3rd Election District Eo
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 2 Case No. B86-182-~SPH
Nevember 14, 1985 Charles H. Bolte, et ux, :
® E
Petitioners g R
Arnold Fleischmann, Esquire L * * ] * * ® » M * )
408 Bosley Avenue i '
Towson, Maryland 21204 The Petitioners herein request approval for the continued noniconforming use .
s;.
of the property for the storage of garden tools, equipment and vehicles in con- %-
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING .
Lot 15: GSW/S Pikesville Rd., nection with landscaping work conducted from the premises. "
875' 5 Mt, Wilson La. :
Lot 9: NE/S FPikesville Rd., Testimony by the Petiticner indicated that in 1942 he purchased an existing :
871* 5 Mt. Wilson La. 5
! 3rd Election District dwelling on Lot 15 in which he has used continuously a room with a telephone, T
' Charies H. Bolte, et ux, ]
Petitioners approximately 14" x 14' in size, as the offi.e for a landscaping business. He
Case Ho. 86-182-5SPH 7 %
originally kept trucks and equipment on Lot 15 until about 1950 when he acquired 2
Dear Mr, Fleischmann: :
Lot 9. Soon thereafter he built the existing two-story garage and movad the ¥
I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord- 5
ance with the attached. trucks and equipment to that iot where he has continued to store them until now. Y
ery truly yours, -\ The area behind the garage has never been utilized. About 1975 zravel wis
‘\\ /4%f ':;4hj) placed on the cutside storge urea utilized for the parking of several automoe
[ i
/ ; . .
JEAN M. H. JUNG mf/ ; biles for family, employees, and for no more than five trucks of the pick~up, 1
peputy Zoning Corfiissioner 4 H
o ¥ dump and stake variety. The number of employees could range up to ten in %
JMHJ:bg i seascn., There are no customers, sales, or other business conducced on the site. :
.. f
i B ‘ - . k
Attachments < | Tesplmony by another witness confirmed the Petitioner's testimony. Counsel for i
- i L
cc: People's Counsel §-= L, ﬁi the: Petitioner indicated that the uses were legally established in the "aAn zone
Lk 0 7 o o .
.«ggyi J? des.gpated on the 1945 Baltimore County Zoning Maps and under the use category §
Wy < . {
: ; ~ M, "Fa ing and buildings  incidental thereto" of the 1345 Balti- £
SN = £
é;f\£ : morg Xounty Zoning Regulations (BC7R). There were ns protestants. ?
— 2 3 5 £
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_ S R RO *¢¥ETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
i 0 [*‘ig, - SPELLMAN, LARSON --!“] 3rd Elects
: S , i . B rd Election District
- rd & ASSDCIATES_. INC. . ‘j
“ = . 1 ing Commissioner, the granting of the Spe- ' i N B ey LLMAN PLS.
ed, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoring Comn ’ e thesen
: i Balti- SUITE 107 — JEFFERSON BUILDING ALBERT REMY
cial Hearing would be ir strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the Balti- 105 W. CHES AFEAKD AtcLe e
health TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 LOCATION: Lot 15: Southwest side of Pikesville Road, 875' South
' lations and would not be detrimental to the health, 623.3535 of Mt. Wilson Lane
more County Zoning Regu Lot 9: Northeast side of Pikesville Road, 871" South
== safety and general welfare of the community and, therefore, should be granted. DESCRIPTION FOR A SPECIAL HEARING, NO. 8806 PIKESVILLE ROAD, THIRD DISTRICT, of Mt..Wilson Lane
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND DATE AND TLME:
Therefore IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Wednesday, October 30, 1985 at 1:00 p.m.
. r
— | . ) _ ) PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesa ake
; County, this féf "= day of November, 1985, that the nonconforming use of the Beginning for the same at a point on the Southwest side of Pikesville Road, Avenue. 'i’wson,ybiaryland S pe
3 property for the storage of garden tools, equipment and vehicles in connectlon 40 feet wide, at the distance of 875 feet, more or less, measured Southeasterly ;{he %Oning Ca?nisfioner ooty ore1 pantys by authority of the Zoning Act and
’ _ _ ) egulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: '
with the landscaping work conducted from said premises, in accordance with the along the Southwest side of Pikesville Road from the Southeast side of Mt. Wilson Y P 5
: Associates, Inc., revised October 25, 1985 Lane and running thence and binding on the Southwest side of Pikesville Road South
B 3 plan prepared by Spellman, Larson & Ass ' ’ 9 g Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 for the existing
: 1 ibi be approved and, as such, the Petition for 32 Degrees 27 Minutes East 115 feet thence leaving the Southwest side of Pikesville nonconforming use permitting the continued use of the property for
and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, PP * ! 9 g the storage of gardern tools, equipment and vehicles in connection
Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED for the right to continue from and after the Road and running Southwesterly 254.9 feet running thence North 24 Degrees 31 Minutes with the landscaping work conducted from said premises.
date of this Order. West 80 feet and running thence at approximate right angles to Pikesville Road North-
westerly 240.63 feet to the place of beginning.
/¥§}E:;;l Containing 0.57 acres of land, more or less.
. . , _ ] . . Being the property of Charles H. Bolte, et ux as shown on
" > éfl;v {;;;%meis hgijtf? Being Lot No. 15 as shown on a Plat of Pikesville Farms, said Plat being recorded the plat filed with the Zoning Office. ’
e uty Zon ;/s'i
* ZCiPDf Baltimore Coub}X? L among the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book WPC No. 7, Folio 7. In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
) the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter-
JMHJ :b tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
& 8/6/85 - . S :
good cause shown. Such request must he received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.
- BY CRDER OF
ARNOLD JABLCN
o ZONING COMMISSIONER
o OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
p C
- L, \ N B
| 1= E 3 g
{o | O3 |
| BB SRR, ¥
_______ - 1S ~ ) =
Ll by P ‘
= 3 Nz .;
a Ny *_‘ , EEFICE COPY
jez N 4
5 w RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGN o LAND SURVEYING
¥ LAND PLANNING e SUBDIVISION LAYOUT e FEASIBILITY STUDIES o ESTIMATING
: E '::- .. GRADING STUDIES o LOCATION SURVEYS & TECHNICAL CONSULTATION
= i e i ; w i e s o g b o l
- | _. A Yo (Y- spy 0 A
;. 3 Arnold Fleischmar¥ Esquire Sehtmeber 27, 1985

R . S

BALTIMORE COUNTY

tatéry | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
52" 127/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
s>’ 494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER .

October 24, 1985

Arnold Fleischmann, Esquire
408 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Hearing

Lot 15: SW/S Pikesville Rd., 875' S/
Mt. Wilson Lane

Lot 9: NE/S Pikesville Rd., 871' S/
Mt. Wilson Lane

Charles H. Bolte, et ux - Petitioners

3rd Election District

Case No. 86-182-5PH

Dear Mr. Fleischmann:

This is to advise you that 69.53 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. 1his fee must be paid before
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on 'the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the
hearing. T

Please make the che;ck p-a)’able to Baltimore County, Maryland,
=wqﬁmwﬁwaaaiqa.n££4comuﬂanm~llE__ﬂaunIy Office Building,

. o
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~ .
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

HEARING
3¢d Election District

LOCATION: Lot 15: Southwest
i Pikesville 875 South of +
Me Wi Lo TOWSON, MD., ___.._ October 10 . , 195

. Lot 9: Northeast side of Pikesvil
Road, 871’ South of Mi. Wilson '

ATE AND TIME: Wednesday, Oc THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

DATE AND ' Yy, Uc-
tober 30, 1985 a1 1:00 p.m.

BB AR o published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
unty s :
Chesapeake Avenue, twwevn,
Maryiand
The Zoning Commissioner of Baiti-
e ke o Bolrime| October 10 1985
County, will hold 8 pubtic hearing:
Petition for Special H:g.rmi uader
Section 500.7 for the existing noncon-
forming use permittng the continucd
uuofmequnvkwﬂ:;mggji
garden tools, ipmest v
la connection with the landscaping THE JEFFERSONIAN,
work conducted from said premises.
Being the property of Charles H.

Boite, et ux &t shown on the plat filed

with the Zoning Office. . - (—:L /
In the event that this Petition is ’é’ ‘LC“"""""* T

granted, a building permit may he e

issued within the thirry (30) day appeal
iod, The Zoning Commissioner e e ————

will, however, enteruain any request foc Publisher

a stay of the issuance of said permit

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

ing this period for good cause
. d‘munn!l Such :queu m\m‘be recey WdL COSt Of Advert.s'ng
in writing by the date of the hearing et
above or made st the hearing.
By Order Of
ARNOLD JABLON, ’b
Zoning Commissioner . f_)
of Balumore County
Oct. 10,
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408 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR SFECIAL HEARING
Lot 15: SW/S Pikesville Rd., 875' S/Mt, Wilson La.
Let 9: XNE/S Pikesville Rd., 871' S/Mt, Wilson La.
Charles H, Bolte, et ux, Petitioneps
3rd Election District
Case ho., 86-182~SPH

TIME: 1:00 p.m,

DATE: Wednesday, October 30, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZONING COMYTSSTIONER
Iot 15: SW/S Pikesville Rd.
875' 8 of Mt. Wilson Lane, : OF BALTIMORE QOUNTY
3rd District; lot 9: NE/S
Pikesville Rd., 871" S of :
Mt. Wilson Lane, 3rd District
CHARLES H. BOLTE, et ux, Case No. 86-182-5PH
Petitioners

-
I

* v = a *
- = & = R

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
pProceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
final Order.

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of October, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailled to Arnold Fleischmann,

Esquire, 408 Bosley Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attommey for Petitioners.

r

) M, 2

Peter Max Zimmerman
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland
District- Aty Dete of Posting (L7 {37 P, {255~

Posted for: _.z%a{fx_'né;--: 22T : eee———ae e
Petitioner: __C’(Lz:p(?&'.j/f;_ﬁ -.--.é"'z.},....t_z.'f.‘é%.: ........... ———————
Locaﬁonlﬂfpﬂﬂnl*!LAIiZ€;42‘} :51521(5'Jénggiaazsékiila-éiﬁﬁ,thziﬁZf:554141d522441§3§§3s;.Jiiﬁu;
S L DS Lol il B 870050 207 W rimenls e

- .

Location of Sigas... .., 1:.21213'“_4%_/_41{1(/7:&&&:.4@;/4;1&}5;? S YRR
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Remarks: .. .. -

Posted by .‘(.?;-Q_-ﬁg;;m ................

[ tare
Fumber of Signs: o2
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ﬁgf § g‘g 23 [t the annexed .. Req, 183453 P, 0470189
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& S gi Sg -:g' [rimes. a daiy newspaper published
g?i _g §3‘§'§§. - Nestminster. Carroll County, Maryland,
O "‘34;.55-? g 3 -~ “lws, a weekly newspaper published
:E HSB@;E 3 ' é,ﬁ‘ in Baltimore County. Maryland.
O"’-;‘ ' § 7 les, a weekly newspaper published
E : od | in Baltimore County, Maryland.
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FEE-SINILE DEED-CODE—CHy ar County—dt

This Deed,

in the year one thousand nine hundred and

Made this A7 Z,;'é, dayof July,

fifty , by and between

HARLEY H. PUGH, WVWidower,

of Saltimore County, in the State of Maryland, of the first part, and

CHARLES H. BOLTE and GLADYS BOLTE, his wife, of Baltimore County,

State of i'eryland,
of the second part.

Witnesseth, thatinconsiderationofthesuinof Five (;’55.00} Oollars and other gocd
and vezluable considerations, the receipt whereof 1s hereby acknowledged,

the said HARLEY H. PUGH

as tenants

L T I T

=3
thet lot

Béltimore County , aforesaid, and described as follows, that is to say:—
Beginning for the same and being known and designated as Lot: No. 9,

&s shown o'n the plet of the progerty of ¥i 1‘1er-I~Ielson Incorporated &nd

known es Pikesville Farms, which plat is dul‘y filed amoﬁg the Land

Records of Baltimore County in Plat Boox W. P. C. Wo. 7 follo 7,

BEING one of the lots of ground which by Deed dated
October 20, 1235, end recorded zmong the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber C. l;- B., Jr., o, 965 folio 180, was granted and con-
veyed by Mary Violz Gerdner unto Harley H. Pﬁgh and Emma L. Pugh,

."I‘lis'\;r‘i'fe!; the sald Emme L. Pugh having since departed this lile.

B C e ms pee
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Together with the buildings and improvements thereupon erected, made or being and all and
every the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages, to the same belong-

;
ing, or anywise appertaining.

To Have and To Hold the said lot  of ground and premises, above described and
mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed; together with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and

advantages thereto belonging or appertaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said

CHARLES H. BOLTE &nd GLALYS BOLTE, his wife, as tenants by the

©, - entlreties, ~ | o L

their heirs and assigns, in fee simple.

And the said party of the first part hereby covenant s that he has

not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby

conveyed; that he will warrant specially the property granted and that he

will execute

such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

Witness the hand and seal of said grantor

~

HARLEY H. FY

Louls

[lherstein

..............................................................................

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTII'ORE, » to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this day of July’
in the year one thousand nine hundred and fifty
Justice of the Peace

aNptagxPublic.of the State of Maryland, in and for

, before me, the subscriber,
the City of B:l timore, aforesaid,

personally appeared HARLEY H. PUGH, Wldower,

_ the above named grantor ,and he

As: Witness myhand. and Notarial Seal x

3 ) lssilerstein e
Justice df the Peace

acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be his - act. -
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